
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA BOARD OF TECHNICAL & COMMERCE EDUCATION 

PLOT NO.22, SECTOR B1, PHASE-V, HAYATABAD, PESHAWAR 

PHONE: 091-9217435 (www.kpbte.edu.pk)
DIT 2nd Term 2025

THEORY

Diploma In Informaton Technology 2011

Part-I

Informaton & Communicaton Technology 26/09/2025 1  2:00 PM  ICT(Th)

Ofce Automaton 27/09/2025 2  2:00 PM  OA(Th)

Computer Programming C/C++ 29/09/2025 3  2:00 PM  CP(Th)

Operatng System 30/09/2025 4  2:00 PM  OS(Th)

Computer Network 01/10/2025 5  2:00 PM  CN(Th)

Part-II

MS Access 22/09/2025 6  2:00 PM  MSA(Th)

Introducton to DataBase 23/09/2025 7  2:00 PM  DB(Th)

E-Commerce & Web Technology 24/09/2025 8  2:00 PM  EC(Th)

Graphic Design 25/09/2025 9  2:00 PM  GD(Th)

Part-III

English-I 22/09/2025 10  9:00 AM  ENG1

Urdu-I 23/09/2025 11  9:00 AM  URD1

Islamiat / Ethics 24/09/2025 12  9:00 AM  ISL/RE

Mutalae Quran-e-Hakeem / Ethics 25/09/2025 13  9:00 AM  MQH

Mathematcs-I 26/09/2025 14  9:00 AM  Math

Economics-I 27/09/2025 15  9:00 AM  ECO-I(Th)

Statstcs-I 27/09/2025 16  9:00 AM  STAT-I(Th)

Physics-I 27/09/2025 17  9:00 AM  PHY-I(Th)

Part-IV

English-II 30/09/2025 18  9:00 AM  ENGII

Urdu-II 01/10/2025 19  9:00 AM  URDII

Pak. Study 02/10/2025 20  9:00 AM  PKS

Mutalae Quran-e-Hakeem-II  / Ethics 03/10/2025 21  9:00 AM  MQH

Mathematcs-II 04/10/2025 22  9:00 AM  MATH

Economics-II 06/10/2025 23  9:00 AM  ECO-II(Th)

Statstcs-II 06/10/2025 24  9:00 AM  STAT-II(Th)

Physics-II 06/10/2025 25  9:00 AM  PHY-II(Th)

Assistant Controller of Examination
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KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA BOARD OF TECHNICAL & COMMERCE EDUCATION 

PLOT NO.22, SECTOR B1, PHASE-V, HAYATABAD, PESHAWAR 

PHONE: 091-9217435 (www.kpbte.edu.pk)
DIT 2nd Term 2025

THEORY

Diploma in Informaton Technology 2022

Part-I

Introducton to Informaton & Communicaton 

Technologies

26/09/2025 1  2:00 PM  ICT(TH)

Introducton to MS ofce 27/09/2025 2  2:00 PM  MSO(TH)

Introducton to Programming 29/09/2025 3  2:00 PM  IP(TH)

Operatng Systems 30/09/2025 4  2:00 PM  OS(TH)

Computer Networks 01/10/2025 5  2:00 PM  CN(TH)

Part-II

Video Editng 22/09/2025 6  2:00 PM  VE(Th)

Database Systems 23/09/2025 7  2:00 PM  DBS(Th)

Web Development Essentals 24/09/2025 8  2:00 PM  WDE(Th)

Graphics Design 25/09/2025 9  2:00 PM  GD(Th)

Part-III

English-I 22/09/2025 10  9:00 AM  ENG1

Urdu-I 23/09/2025 11  9:00 AM  URD1

Islamiat / Ethics 24/09/2025 12  9:00 AM  ISL/RE

Mutalae Quran-e-Hakeem / Ethics 25/09/2025 13  9:00 AM  MQH

Mathematcs-I 26/09/2025 14  9:00 AM  Math

Economics-I 27/09/2025 15  9:00 AM  ECO1(Th)

Statstcs-I 27/09/2025 16  9:00 AM  STAT1(Th)

Physics-I 27/09/2025 17  9:00 AM  PHY1(Th)

Part-IV

English-II 30/09/2025 18  9:00 AM  ENGII

Urdu-II 01/10/2025 19  9:00 AM  URDII

Pak. Study 02/10/2025 20  9:00 AM  PKS

Mutalae Quran-e-Hakeem-II / Ethics 03/10/2025 21  9:00 AM  MQH

Mathematcs-II 04/10/2025 22  9:00 AM  MATH

Economics-II 06/10/2025 23  9:00 AM  ECOII(Th)

Statstcs-II 06/10/2025 24  9:00 AM  STATII(Th)

Physics-II 06/10/2025 25  9:00 AM  PHY-II(Th)

Assistant Controller of Examination
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KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA BOARD OF TECHNICAL & COMMERCE EDUCATION 

PLOT NO.22, SECTOR B1, PHASE-V, HAYATABAD, PESHAWAR 

PHONE: 091-9217435 (www.kpbte.edu.pk)
DIT 2nd Term 2025

PRACTICAL

Diploma In Informaton Technology 2011

Part-I

Ofce Automaton 02/10/2025 1  9:00 AM  OA(Pr)

Computer Programming C/C++ 03/10/2025 2  9:00 AM  CP(Pr)

Operatng System 04/10/2025 3  9:00 AM  OS(Pr)

Informaton & Communicaton Technology 06/10/2025 4  9:00 AM  ICT(Pr)

Computer Network 07/10/2025 5  9:00 AM  CN(Pr)

Part-II

Project 08/10/2025 6  9:00 AM  PRJ

MS Access 09/10/2025 7  9:00 AM  MSA(Pr)

Introducton to DataBase 10/10/2025 8  9:00 AM  DB(Pr)

E-Commerce & Web Technology 11/10/2025 9  9:00 AM  EC(Pr)

Graphic Design 13/10/2025 10  9:00 AM  GD(Pr)

Part-III

Physics-I 29/09/2025 11  9:00 AM  PHY-I(Pr)

Statstcs-I 29/09/2025 12  9:00 AM  STAT-I(Pr)

Economics-I 29/09/2025 13  9:00 AM  ECO-I(Pr)

Part-IV

Physics-II 07/10/2025 14  9:00 AM  PHY-II(Pr)

Statstcs-II 07/10/2025 15  9:00 AM  STAT-II(Pr)

Economics-II 07/10/2025 16  9:00 AM  ECO-II(Pr)

Assistant Controller of Examination

3



KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA BOARD OF TECHNICAL & COMMERCE EDUCATION 

PLOT NO.22, SECTOR B1, PHASE-V, HAYATABAD, PESHAWAR 

PHONE: 091-9217435 (www.kpbte.edu.pk)
DIT 2nd Term 2025

PRACTICAL

Diploma in Informaton Technology 2022

Part-I

Introducton to MS ofce 02/10/2025 1  9:00 AM  MSO(PR)

Introducton to Programming 03/10/2025 2  9:00 AM  IP(PR)

Operatng Systems 04/10/2025 3  9:00 AM  OS(PR)

Introducton to Informaton & Communicaton 

Technologies

06/10/2025 4  9:00 AM  ICT(PR)

Computer Networks 07/10/2025 5  9:00 AM  CN(PR)

Part-II

Capstone Project 08/10/2025 6  9:00 AM  PRJ

Video Editng 09/10/2025 7  9:00 AM  VE(Pr)

Database Systems 10/10/2025 8  9:00 AM  DBS(Pr)

Web Development Essentals 11/10/2025 9  9:00 AM  WDE(Pr)

Graphics Design 13/10/2025 10  9:00 AM  GD(Pr)

Part-III

Physics-I 29/09/2025 11  9:00 AM  PHY1(Pr)

Statstcs-I 29/09/2025 12  9:00 AM  STAT1(Pr)

Economics-I 29/09/2025 13  9:00 AM  ECO1(Pr)

Part-IV

Physics-II 07/10/2025 14  9:00 AM  PHY-II(Pr)

Statstcs-II 07/10/2025 15  9:00 AM  STATII(Pr)

Economics-II 07/10/2025 16  9:00 AM  ECOII(Pr)

Assistant Controller of Examination
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KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA BOARD OF TECHNICAL & COMMERCE EDUCATION 

PLOT NO.22, SECTOR B1, PHASE-V, HAYATABAD, PESHAWAR 
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